BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF NEW KENT
VIRGINIA

0-09-01
At the regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the County of New Kent in the

Board Room of the County Office Building in New Kent, Virginia, on the 10th of September,
2001:

Present: Vote:
Rebecca M. Ringley Aye
James H. Burrell Aye
Dean E. Raynes Aye
W.R. "Ray" Davis, Jr. Aye
Julian T. Lipscomb Aye

Motion was made by Mr. Davis, which carried 5:0 to adopt the following ordinance:

An ordinanceto renew the Pelham Swamp, Waddell and Winslow Agricultural and
Forestal Districts of the County of New Kent, Virginia.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board as follows:
Pursuant to Section 15.2-4300 et. seg. and Section 15.2-4400 et. seq. of the Code of

Virginia, the Board approves the renewals of the Pelham Swamp, Waddell and Winslow
Agricultural and Forestal Districts of the County of New Kent, Virginia.



Pelham Swamp Agricultural and Forestal District:

Owner Parcel Number
Burnet C. Christian Trust 22-62
Carolyn C. Manlove and 22-65
Elizabeth C. Ashby Trustees

James S. Christian, 111 22-65D
James S. Christian, 111 22-65E
James S. Christian, 111 22-65B
Claiborne A. Christian 23-2
Mary W. Christian Estate c/o 22-78
Lawrence W. Christian

Mary C. Townsend 22-65A
Mary C. Townsend 22-65F

Waddell Agricultural and Forestal District:

Owner Parcel Number
Mark L. and Mary W. Hogue 20-72A

c/o Mary W. Gould

James R. Waddell & Cynthia 20-72B
Waddell

Marie W. Waddell 20-72

Winslow Agricultural and Forestal District:

Owner Parcel Number
Harry Lee and Betty W. 21-16
Batkins

Harry Lee and Betty W. 21-16A
Batkins

Acreage

120
165

40
40
5.50
45
203

46.90
7.95

Total: 673.75

Acreage
25

25
191

Total: 241

Acreage
210

5.28

Total: 216.28



This ordinance shall be effective upon the date of adoption.

Adopted this 10th day of September, 2001.

R. J. Emerson, Jr. AICP Julian T. Lipscomb
County Administrator Chairman
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